Incident Date Report Number

1/10/2024

1/10/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024

1/10/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024

1/10/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024

1/10/2024

1/10/2024

RMP24-000061

RMP24-000062

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3110 BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF
RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3477
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2200
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: LOIS DR
4706 ARBOR DR

2402 ROHLWING RD
5004 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3605 EDISON PL

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE

APPROX LOC: 5129 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:2881 COLE
CT

5400 ASTOR LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / DUXBURY

ST

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

4722 ARBOR DR

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
HAZARD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

HOLD UP ALARM

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
911 INFO CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2024 4:38:12 PM



Incident Date Report Number

1/10/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024

1/10/2024

1/10/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024

RMP24-000063
RMP24-000064
RMP24-000065

RMP24-000066

RMP24-000067
RMP24-000068

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2400 GOLF RD

2296 THEDA LN

2800 CENTRAL RD
CENTRAL RD / JAY LN
3605 EDISON PL

4726 ARBOR DR

4726 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4714 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

FREMONT ST / ROHLWING
RD

5001(5000) BLK
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4902 TOLLVIEW DR
1414 GOLF RD

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2307 CAMPBELL ST

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
VANDALISM
INVESTIGATION
STATION REPORT
HOLD UP ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
911 INFO CALL
SUBJECT STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

VANDALISM

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INTOXICATED DRIVER
PUBLIC SERVICE
OUTSIDE RINGER

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/15/2024 4:38:12 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/15/2024 4:38:12 PM



