



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2024		APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2024		APPROX LOC: 3477 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		APPROX LOC: 2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		APPROX LOC: LOIS DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/10/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2024		5004 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		3605 EDISON PL	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024	RMP24-000061	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2024		APPROX LOC: 5129 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2024		APPROX LOC:2881 COLE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2024	RMP24-000062	5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / DUXBURY ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
1/10/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2024	RMP24-000063	2296 THEDA LN	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2024	RMP24-000064	2800 CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2024	RMP24-000065	CENTRAL RD / JAY LN	STATION REPORT	
1/10/2024		3605 EDISON PL	HOLD UP ALARM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/10/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2024		HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2024	RMP24-000066	FREMONT ST / ROHLWING RD	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2024		5001(5000) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/10/2024		1414 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024	RMP24-000067	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/10/2024	RMP24-000068	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2024		2307 CAMPBELL ST	OUTSIDE RINGER	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER